Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (i) 5,313,858 – 5,313,858

Trade and other receivables – 744,413 744,413

Financial assets available for sale – 110,686,931 110,686,931

Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss – 3,023,776 3,023,776

Other assets – 30,868 30,868

5,313,858 114,485,988 119,799,846

Financial liabilities
Financial liabilities held at fair value through profit or loss – (1,706,516) (1,706,516)

Trade and other payables – (1,939,505) (1,939,505)

– (3,646,021) (3,646,021)

5,313,858 110,839,967 116,153,825

(i)	 The weighted average interest rate of the Company’s cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2018 is 1.02% (2017: 1.04%).

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, CONTINUED

29Wealth Defender Equities Limited  /  Annual Report 2018

Sensitivity Analysis

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to price risk and interest rate risk
at the end of each reporting period. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current period
results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

2018
$

2017
$

Price risk

Held for trading financial assets and liabilities
Change in Profit before tax

–– Increase in portfolio prices by 5% 169,605 65,863

–– Decrease in portfolio prices by 5% (169,605) (65,863)

Long term equity investments
Change in Equity before tax

–– Increase in portfolio prices by 5% 5,418,963 5,534,347

–– Decrease in portfolio prices by 5% (5,418,963) (5,534,347)

Interest rate risk
Change in Profit before tax

–– Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 36,013 26,569

–– Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (36,013) (26,569)

Change in Equity before tax
–– Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 36,013 26,569

–– Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (36,013) (26,569)

(b)  Credit risk

The main exposure to credit risk is in relation to outstanding dividends and distributions receivables and any
balances arising from sales of financial instruments held by brokers at the reporting date. The investments
as such do not expose the Company to credit risk because they are at fair value.

Other credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, and deposits with banks and other financial institutions.

The Company held no collateral as security or any other credit enhancements.

Management of the risk

The risk was managed as follows:

°° Cash is only invested with highly rated international financial institutions in Australia; and